77383486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI111671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Hardware Engineering & Consulting, LLC		12/15/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Park Place Technologies Federal Services, LLC
Street Address:	5910 Landerbrook Drive
City:	Mayfield Heights
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3501294	CHE CONSULTING, INC.
Registration Number:	3501296	CHE CONSULTING, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCPL-055-018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE MURRAY
SIGNATURE:	CATHERINE MURRAY
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Park Place Technologies Federal Services (Name change from Custom Hardware Engineering Consulting) (002)#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008377 FRAME: 0417

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:40 PM 12/15/2022 FILED 02:40 PM 12/15/2022 SR 20224281951 - File Number 2694766

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Custom Hardware Engineering & Consulting, Lt	.C
more and arm are properly and an experience of the second	
The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is as follows:	hereby amen
The name of the limited liability company is hereby cha	anged to:
Park Place Technologies Federal Services, LL	С
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this	Certificate o
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this the 15th day of December A	
	Certificate o
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
the 15th day of December A	
the 15th day of December, A	.D. <u>2022</u> .
the 15th day of December A	A.D. 2022 .
the 15th day of December, A	A.D. 2022 . erson(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008377 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 03/22/2024